

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI :: ASSAM

ORDER

Memo No. DJHj/23/2594 2600

Date: 20/9/27

In the interest of public service and for the purpose of smooth functioning of the Judicial Courts and offices of the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai the undersigned is pleased to allot duties on a roster basis to the Judicial Officers of this establishment for the upcoming Civil Vacation holidays on the occasion of Sharadiya Durga Puja as detailed below:

Schedule of allotment of duty

Name of the	Duty on	Vacation on	Remarks
Judicial Officers			
Syeda Farida Afzal	16.10.2023	23.10.2023	The listed dates for
Zinnat, Civil Judge	17.10.2023	24.10.2023	vacation include both
(Sr. Division) &	18.10.2023	25.10.2023	the civil vacation and
Assistant Sessions	19.10.2023	26.10.2023	official holidays.
Judge	20.10.2023	27.10.2023	
	21.10.2023	28.10.2023	
	22.10.2023	29.10.2023	
Fariha Faridi, Civil	23.10.2023	16.10.2023	The listed dates for
Judge (Jr. Div.)	24.10.2023	17.10.2023	vacation include both
	25.10.2023	18.10.2023	the civil vacation and

District & Sessions Juage Hojai

26.10.2023	19.10.2023	official holidays.
27.10.2023	20.10.2023	
28.10.2023	21.10.2023	
29.10.2023	22.10.2023	

District & Sessions Judge,

District & Sessions Judge Hojai

Memo No. DJHj/23/

Date:

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Hojai.
- 3. The President/Secretary, Hojai Bar Association.
- 4. President/Secretary, Hojai Tarani Sangha.
- 5 Systems Officer of this establishment for uploading it to the official website.
- 6. Notice Board of this establishment.
- 7. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,

Hojai, Assam. District & Sessions Judge Hojai